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BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
TATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: MIKE OLIVA
M-8023
CONSENT ORDER

On this 15th day of November, 2005, this matter comes before the Board of
Electrical Examiners of the State of Arkansas. The Arkansas Department of Labor and
Mike Oliva hereby consent to entry of this order.

FINDINGS OF FACT:

1. Mike Oliva (M-8023) admits to three (3) violations of Arkansas law
regarding the licensing of electricians, Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-101 et seq., or the
regulations of the Board, on July 27, 2004. Spegifically, the violations consist of three
(3) unsupervised apprentices performing electrical work on July 27, 2005.

2. The Department of Labor notified Mike Oliva of a civil penaity assessment
in the amount of $225.00 for these violations in a letter dated August 17, 2005.

3. Mike Oliva has not been previously disciplined or fined by the Board.

4, Mike Oliva specifically agrees to future compliance with Arkansas laws

regarding iicensing of electricians and the standards for the performance of electrical

work.
CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Board of Electrical Examiners is authorized to assess civil money penalties

pursuant to Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309.
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THEREFORE, Mike Oliva shall pay a civil penalty in the amount of $225.00 for
the above violations. This penalty shall be suspended provided that there are no
further violations of the State's licensing law, or the National Electrical Code as adopted

by the Board for a period of two years from entry of this Order.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

niel#nox¥ulkner
Bar #2002-168
Attorney at Law

Arkansas Department of Labor
10421 West Markham

Little Rock, Arkansas 72205
(501) 682-4507

et —

Mike Oliva M-8023
IPF Electric, Inc.
21622 Highway 12
Gentry, AR 72734
(479) 736-5522




BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: PHILLIP MYLES

ORDER

On the 15th day of November 2005, this matter comes before the Board of Electrical Examiners. On
September 12, 2005, Phillip Myles, of 131 Greene 443 Road, Marmaduke, Arkansas 72443 was notified by
certified and regular mail at his last known address of a proposed civil money penalty in the amount of
$18,500.00 for performing electrical work in Arkansas without a license in violation of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-
28-304 and failure to correct National Electrical Code(NEC) violations at two residences pursuant to Ark.
Code Ann. § 20-31-104 and the Administrative Regulations of the Board of Electrical Examiners. This
amount represents a penalty of $5,000.00 for failure to correct NEC violations at 2111 Purcell Road
(Paragould), a penalty of $13,000.00 for failure to correct NEC violations at 195 Greene CR 657
(Paragould), and a penalty of $250 for failure to hold the appropriate electrical license at both locations.

The notice of the proposed penalty included notice of the hearing before the board. Phillip Myles appeared

to defend.

FINDINGS OF FACT: Phillip Myles performed electrical work without a license on two (2) occasions
in violation of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-304. Mr. Myles failed to correct NEC violations in violation of Ark.

Code Ann. § 20-31-104 and the Administrative Regulations of the Board of Electrical Examiners

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW: Phillip Myles is subject to a civil money penalty in the amount of

$18,500.00 pursuant to Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309 and the regulations of the board.



IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Phillip Myles shall pay a civil money penalty in the sum of

$18,500.00 to the order of the Arkansas Department of Labor within ten (10) days of entry of this order.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

By: %“W\ 2

.Gary Ferrell, Chairman '

Date:  y\ \l"z.z"n<

Approved as to form:

Daniel Knox Faulkner, Bar #2002168
Attorney at Law

Arkansas Department of Labor
10421 West Markham

Little Rock, AR 72205

501-682-4504



BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: NATHAN HAWKINS

ORDER

On the 15th day of November 2005, this matter comes before the Board of Electrical Examiners. On
August 18, 2005, Nathan Hawkins, of P.O. Box 785, Junction City, Arkansas 71749 was notified by
certified and regular mail at his last known address of a proposed civil money penalty in the amount of
$50.00 for performing electrical work in Arkansas without a license in violation of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-
304. This violation occurred on July 13, 2005. The notice of the proposed penalty included notice of the
hearing before the board. Nathan Hawkins did not appear to defend.

FINDINGS OF FACT: Nathan Hawkins performed electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. § 17-28-304 on May 20, 2005.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW: Nathan Hawkins is subject to a civil money penalty in the amount of
$50.00 pursuant to Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309 and the regulations of the board.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Nathan Hawkins shall pay a civil money penalty in the sum of

$50.00 to the order of the Arkansas Department of Labor within ten (10) days of entry of this order.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

By:

Gary Ferrell, Chairman

Date: 1\ \zll o<

Approved as to form:

Daniel Knox Faulkner, Bar #2002168
Attorney at Law

Arkansas Department of Labor
10421 West Markham

Little Rock, AR 72205

501-682-4504



BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: WESLEY GARDNER

ORDER

On this 15th day of November 2005, this matter comes before the Board of
Electrical Examiners. On August 17, 2005, WESLEY GARDNER was assessed a civil
money penalty in the amount of $50.00 for failure to possess the appropriate license for
electrical work in violation of Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-304 et seq. This violation
occurred on July 26, 2005. WESLEY GARDNER did not contest the penalty, but
tendered payment on or about September 19, 2005.

The board approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

By:
Gary Ferrell, Chalrman®

Date: \\\ \$\ oS

\

Batch # GC07262005b



BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: BENNY POWELL
MASTER ELECTRICIAN NO. M-7707
ORDER

On this 15th day of November 2005, this matter comes before the Board of
Electrical Examiners. On August 17, 2005, BENNY POWELL (M-7707) was assessed a
civil money penalty in the amount of $750.00 for employing 1 unlicensed individual to
perform electrical work in violation of Regulation 11.6 of the board. This violation
occurred on July 26, 2005. BENNY POWELL did not contest the penalty, but tendered
payment on or about September 19, 2005.

The board approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

By: k»—/\w

.Gary Ferrell, Chalrman®

Date: \\\\S\ oS

A

Batch # GC07262005b



BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAM . .
STATE OF ARKANSAS | tiv“
[y
IN RE: Richard Reynolds SEP 15
M-1600 2005
BOARp
CONSENT ORDER INERg

On this 15th day of November, 2005, this matter comes before the Board of
Electrical Examiners of the State of Arkansas. The Arkansas Department of Labor and
Richard Reynolds hereby consent to entry of this order.

FINDINGS OF FACT:

1. Richard Reynolds admits to 1 violation of Arkansas law regarding the
licensing of electricians, Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-101 et seq., or the regulations of the
Board, on August 9, 2005.

2. The Department of Labor notified Rlchard Reynolds of a civil penalty
assessment in the amount of $75.00 for these violations.

3. Richard Reynolds has not been previously disciplined or fined by the
Board.

4, Richard Reynolds specifically agrees to future compliance with Arkansas
laws regarding licensing of electricians and the standards for the performance of
electrical work.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:
The Board of Electrical Examiners is authorized to assess civil money penalties

pursuant to Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309.



further violations of the state’s licensing law, or the National Electrical Code as adopted

by the Board, for a period of two years from entry of this Order.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

By:
Gary Ferrell, Charman

Date: \\\‘\s !05

APPRQVED:

Ron Bake

Code Enforcement Administrator
Arkansas Department of Labor
10421 West Markham

Little Rock, Arkansas 72205
(501) 682-4547

Richard Reynolds?
PO BOX 3560

TEXARKANA TX 75504

Batch # CC08092005A
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BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: Robert Snell
MASTER ELECTRICIAN NO. M-3516
ORDER

On this 15th day of November 2005, this matter comes before the Board of
Electrical Examiners. On October 5, 2005, Robert Snell (M-3516) was assessed a civil
money penalty in the amount of $250.00 for employing 1 unlicensed individual to
perform electrical work in violation of Regulation 11.6 of the board. He was also
assessed and a civil money penalty in the amount of $300.00 for failure to provide
adequate supervision for 4 apprentices in violation of Regulation 7.9g of the board..
These violations occurred on September 7, 2005. Robert Snell did not contest the
penalty, but tendered payment on or about October 20, 2005.

The board approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

o A Nt]

Gary Ferrell, Chairtan

Date: \\\ \Sl‘OS

Batch # TH09072005E



BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: Efrain Navarro-Alberto

ORDER

On this 15th day of November 2005, this matter comes before the Board of
Electrical Examiners. On Octtober 5, 2005, Efrain Navarro-Alberto was assessed a civil
money penalty in the amount of $50.00 for failure to possess the appropriate license for
electrical work in violation of Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-304 et seq. This violation
occurred on September 7, 2005. Efrain Navarro-Alberto did not contest the penalty, but
tendered payment on or about October 20, 2005.

The board approves the action taken in this matter.

IT1S SO ORDERED.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

N WS \ WY

Gary Ferrell, Chairman

Date: i\ !l$!0$

Batch # TH09072005E



BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: C Kevin Smith
M-2999
CONSENT ORDER

On this 16th day of November, 2005, this matter comes before the Board of
Electrical Examiners of the State of Arkansas. The Arkansas Department of Labor and
C Kevin Smith hereby consent to entry of this order.

FINDINGS OF FACT:

1. C Kevin Smith admits to 1 violation of Arkansas law regarding the
licensing of electricians, Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-101 et seq., or the regulations of the
Board, on September 9, 2005.

2. The Department of Labor notified C Kevin Smith of a civil penalty
assessment in the amount of $250.00 for these violations.

3. C Kevin Smith has not been previously disciplined or fined by the Board.

4, C Kevin Smith specifically agrees to future compliance with Arkansas laws
regarding licensing of electricians and the standards for the performance of electrical
work.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Board of Electrical Examiners is authorized to assess civil money penalties
pursuant to Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309.

THEREFORE, C Kevin Smith shall pay a civil penalty in the amount of $250.00

for the above violations. This penalty shall be suspended provided that there are no



further violations of the state’s licensing law, or the National Electrical Code as adopted

by the Board, for a period of two years from entry of this Order.

APPROVED:

L Rh

Ron Baker

Code Enforcement Administrator
Arkansas Department of Labor
10421 West Markham

Little Rock, Arkansas 72205
(501) 682-4547

Léx/wo/w

C Kevin Smith
856 Haney Rd
Imboden AR 72434

Batch # CC09092005B

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

By: AN
Gary Ferrell, Chalrman

Date: ‘\\\$\o§

RECEIVED
ocT 2 0 2005

BOARD OF
ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
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BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: Kiley P Lawson

CONSENT ORDER

On this 15th day of November, 2005, this matter comes before the Board of
Electrical Examiners of the State of Arkansas. The Arkansas Department of Labor and
Kiley P Lawson hereby consent to entry of this order.

FINDINGS OF FACT:

1. Kiley P Lawson admits to 1 violation of Arkansas law regarding the
licensing of electricians, Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-101 et seq., or the regulations of the
Board, on September 9, 2005.

2. The Department of Labor notified Kiley P Lawson of a civil penalty
assessment in the amount of $50.00 for these violations.

3. Kiley P Lawson has not been previously disciplined or fined by the Board.

4, Kiley P Lawson specifically agrees to future compliance with Arkansas
laws regarding licensing of electricians and the standards for the performance of
electrical work.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Board of Electrical Examiners is authorized to assess civil money penalties
pursuant to Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309.

THEREFORE, Kiley P Lawson shall pay a civil penalty in the amount of $50.00

for the above violations. This penalty shall be suspended provided that there are no



further violations of the state’s licensing law, or the National Electrical Code as adopted

by the Board, for a period of two years from entry of this Order.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

By: ats»w\.

.Gary Ferrell, Chairman

Date: \\\\s \ 0%

APPROVED:

Ik
Ron Baker
Code Enforcement Administrator
Arkansas Department of Labor
10421 West Markham
Little Rock, Arkansas 72205
(501) 682-4547

Kiley P Lawson
12743 Hwy 93
Pocahontas AR 72455

Batch # CC09092005B



BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: Frank Barrett

ORDER

On this 15th day of November 2005, this matter comes before the Board of
Electrical Examiners. On October 13, 2005, Frank Barrett was assessed a civil money
_penalty in the amount of $1,000.00 for employing 4 unlicensed individuals to perform
electrical work in violation of Regulation 11.6 of the board. This violation occurred on
October 10, 2005. Frank Barrett did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on
or about October 18, 2005.

The board approves the action taken in this matter.

ITIS SO ORDERED.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

Gary Ferrell, CRairmian

Date: i‘!ISIOS

Batch # CC10102005A



BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: Stewart Smith

ORDER

On this 15th day of November 2005, this matter comes before the Board of
Electrical Examiners. On October 13, 2005, Stewart Smith was assessed a civil money
penalty in the amount of $50.00 for failure to possess the appropriate license for
electrical work in violation of Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-304 et seq. This violation
occurred on October 10, 2005. Stewart Smith did not contest the penalty, but tendered
payment on or about October 18, 2005.

The board approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

BY—M’J“Q
Gary Ferrell, Chalrman

Date: \\\6(04

Batch # CC10102005A



BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: Alan Black

ORDER

On this 15th day of November 2005, this matter comes before the Board of
Electrical Examiners. On October 13, 2005, Alan Black was assessed a civil money
penalty in the amount of $50.00 for failure to possess the appropriate license for
electrical work in violation of Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-304 et seq. This violation
occurred on October 10, 2005. Alan Black did not contest the penalty, but tendered
payment on or about October 18, 2005.

The board approves the action taken in this matter.

IT 1S SO ORDERED.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

-Gary Ferrell, Chairman

Date:__\\ \ls!o<

Batch # CC10102005A



BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: Adam Pochow

ORDER

On this 15th day of November 2005, this matter comes before the Board of
Electrical Examiners. On October 13, 2005, Adam Pochow was assessed a civil money
penalty in the amount of $50.00 for failure to possess the appropriate license for
electrical work in violation of Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-304 et seq. This violation
occurred on October 10, 2005. Adam Pochow did not contest the penalty, but tendered
payment on or about October 18, 2005.

The board approves the action taken in this matter.
IT IS SO ORDERED.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

By: e \Ra
Gary Ferrell, Chaiyman

Date: (\ l\ S\OS

Batch # CC10102005A



BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: Chris Parker

ORDER

On this 15th day of November 2005, this matter comes before the Board of
Electrical Examiners. On October 13, 2005, Chris Parker was assessed a civil money
penalty in the amount of $50.00 for failure to possess the appropriate license for
electrical work in violation of Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-304 et seq. This violation
occurred on October 10, 2005. Chris Parker did not contest the penalty, but tendered
payment on or about October 18, 2005.

The board approves the action taken in this matter.
IT1S SO ORDERED.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

By: ahm w

Gary Ferrell, Chak¥kman

Date: |\!l$!0<

Batch # CC10102005A



BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: Jessie Berryman

ORDER
On this 15th day of November 2005, this matter comes before the Board of
Electrical Examiners. On October 5, 2005, Jessie Berryman was assessed a civil
money penalty in the amount of $50.00 for failure to possess the appropriate license for
electrical work in violation of Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-304 et seq. This violation
occurred on September 22, 2005. Jessie Berryman did not contest the penalty, but
tendered payment on or about October 14, 2005.
The board approves the action taken in this matter.

IT 1S SO ORDERED.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

By: A
Gary Ferrell, Chairman

Date: \\ \ \Slos

Batch # CC09222005A



BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: David Raley

ORDER

On this 15th day of November 2005, this matter comes before the Board of
Electrical Examiners. On October 5, 2005, David Raley was assessed a civil money
penalty in the amount of $50.00 for failure to possess the appropriate license for
electrical work in violation of Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-304 et seq. This violation
occurred on September 22, 2005. David Raley did not contest the penalty, but tendered
payment on or about October 14, 2005.

The board approves the action taken in this matter.

IT 1S SO ORDERED.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

Gary Ferrell, Chairman

Date: “,,15,/05

Batch # CC09222005A



BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: Robert Snell
MASTER ELECTRICIAN NO. M-3516

ORDER

On this 15th day of November 2005, this matter comes before the Board of
Electrical Examiners. On September 13, 2005, Robert Snell (M-3516) was assessed a
civil money penalty in the amount of $150.00 for failure to provide adequate supervision
for 2 apprentices in violation of Regulation 7.9g of the board. This violation occurred on
August 25, 2005. Robert Snell did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or
about October 3, 2005.

The board approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

By: db»m-ﬂw/

Gary Ferrell, Chaitman

Date: u\‘.s[ 04



BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: Harold Downing
MASTER ELECTRICIAN NO. M-0818

ORDER

On this 15th day of November 2005, this matter comes before the Board of
Electrical Examiners. On September 13, 2005, Harold Downing (M-0818) was
assessed a civil money penalty in the amount of $225.00 for failure to provide adequate
supervision for 3 apprentices in violation of Regulation 7.9g of the board. This violation
occurred on August 19, 2005. Harold Downing did not contest the penalty, but tendered
payment on or about September 30, 2005.

The board approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

Gary Ferrell, Chairfvan’ '

Date: {\ \‘1‘5!06




BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: JERRY BABSON

ORDER

On this 15th day of November 2005, this matter comes before the Board of
Electrical Examiners. On August 17, 2005, JERRY BABSON was assessed a civil
money penalty in the amount of $250.00 for failure to possess the appropriate license
for electrical work in violation of Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-304 et seq. This violation
occurred on June 28, 2005. JERRY BABSON did not contest the penalty, but tendered
payment on or about September 19, 2005.

The board approves the action taken in this matter.
IT 1S SO ORDERED.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

By:
Gary Ferrell, Qpairian

Date:__y \\s|o€

Batch # TH06282005A



BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: Robert Haggins

ORDER

On this 15th day of November 2005, this matter comes before the Board of
Electrical Examiners. On August 17, 2005, Robert Haggins was assessed a civil money
penalty in the amount of $250.00 for failure to possess the appropriate license for
electrical work in violation of Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-304 et seq. This violation
occurred on July 5, 2005. Robert Hagggins did not contest the penalty, but tendered
payment on or about September 1, 2005.

The board approves the action taken in this matter.
IT IS SO ORDERED.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

By: ()Nmz\w

Gary Farrell Chakfnan

Date: \\\\S\OS

Batch # CC07052005H



BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: Rene' Grandez

ORDER

On this 15th day of November 2005, this matter comes before the Board of
Electrical Examiners. On August 17, 2005, Rene' Grandez was assessed a civil money
penalty in the amount of $50.00 for failure to possess the appropriate license for
electrical work in violation of Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-304 et seq. This violation
occurred on June 30, 2005. Rene' Grandez did not contest the penalty, but tendered
payment on or about September 2, 2005.

The board approves the action taken in this matter.
IT 1S SO ORDERED.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

By: \
Gary Ferrell, Chairman

J

Date: W\ s \‘ o5

Batch # GC06302005A



BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: Albert L Elliott
MASTER ELECTRICIAN NO. M-0440
ORDER

On this 15th day of November 2005, this matter comes before the Board of
Electrical Examiners. On August 17, 2005, Albert L Elliott (M-0440) was assessed a
civil money penalty in the amount of $250.00 for employing 1 unlicensed individual to
perform electrical work in violation of Regulation 11.6 of the board. This violation
occurred on June 30, 2005. Albert L Elliott did not contest the penalty, but tendered
payment on or about September 2, 2005.

The board approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

By: =¥
Gary Ferrell, Chairman

Date: \ \_\%\‘ oS

Batch # GC06302005A



BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: Larry N Glenn
MASTER ELECTRICIAN NO. RM-0142
ORDER

On this 15th day of November 2005, this matter comes before the Board of
Electrical Examiners. On August 17, 2005, Larry N Glenn (RM-0142) was assessed a
civil money penalty in the amount of $250.00 for employing 1 unlicensed individual to
perform electrical work in violation of Regulation 11.6 of the board. This violation
occurred on August 16, 2005. Larry N Glenn did not contest the penalty, but tendered
payment on or about August 23, 2005.

The board approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

By:
Gary Ferrell' Chairman

Date: 1\ \_IS!OS

Batch # RB08162005A



BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: Richard Glenn

ORDER

On this 15th day of November 2005, this matter comes before the Board of
Electrical Examiners. On August 17, 2005, Richard Glenn was assessed a civil money
penalty in the amount of $50.00 for failure to possess the appropriate license for
electrical work in violation of Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-304 et seq. This violation
occurred on August 16, 2005. Richard Glenn did not contest the penalty, but tendered
payment on or about August 23, 2005.

The board approves the action taken in this matter.
IT IS SO ORDERED.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

By

.Gary Ferrell, CMaitman

Date: l\tlxs\'n5

Batch # RB08162005A



